
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3980
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS AT ONE PLACE
P. Shri Nagarajan;Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao;Shewale Shri Rahul Ramesh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the suggestions have been received from various quarters to House all the Government departments/buildings at a single
place so as to ensure efficient delivery and better intra-departmentai coordination and also to curtail unnecessary expenditure,
bringing speed in working and decision making and if so, the details thereof; 

(b) Whether thÂ«; Government has prepared any roadmap in this regard and if so, the details thereof; 

(c) Whether the Government has identified the place for the purpose; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the progress made in this regard so far ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO) 

(a)&(b): Ministry of Urban Development, Directorate of Estate had received a proposal for Construction of Common Secretariat
building from Department of Personnel and Training and a Meeting was held on this issue under the Chairmanship of Cabinet
Secretary on 7.11.2014. 

(c): No, not yet. 

(d): Question does not arise in view of (c). 
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